

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

Dated : 08-09-2021

NOTE - THIS LETTER IS ONLY AN APPROVAL FOR REGISTRATION OF THE ENTITIES FOR UNDERTAKING CSR ACTIVITIES.

Society for the Promotion of Indian Classical Music and Culture amongst the Youth , 41/42,Lucknow Road,Delhi,DL04,DL,110054

PAN : AABTS8382A

Subject: In Reference to Registration of Entities for undertaking CSR activities Reference: Your application dated 17-06-2021 (SRN-T23476203)

Sir/Madam,

7.

With reference to the above, it is informed that the entity has been registered for undertaking CSR activities and the Registration number is CSR00014494. Please refer the registration rumber for any further communication.

Registrar of Companies

ROC-DELHI

Note: The corresponding form has been approved and this letter has been digitally signed through a system generated digital signature.

FORM NO. 10AC

(See rule 17A/11AA/2C)

Order for approval

1	PAN	AABTS8382A	
2	Name	SOCIETY FOR PROMOTION OF INDIAN CLASSICAL MUSIC AND CULTURE AMONGST YOUTH	
2a	Address		
	Flat/Door/Building	41/42	
	Name of premises/Building/Village		
	Road/Street/Post Office	Majnu Ka Tilla area	
	Area/Locality	NORTH DELHI	
	Town/City/District	Civil Lines S.O (North Delhi)	
	State	Delhi	
	Country	INDIA	
	Pin Code/Zip Code	110054	
3	Document Identification Number	AABTS8382AF2009701	
4	Application Number	347057120240821	
5	Unique Registration Number	AABTS8382AF20097	
6	Section/sub-section/clause/sub-clause/proviso in which approval is being granted	11-Clause (i) of first proviso to sub-section (5) of section 80G	
7	Date of approval	24-09-2021	
8	Assessment year or years for which the trust or institution is approved	From AY 2022-23 to AY 2026-27	
9	Order for approval:		
	a. After considering the application of the applicant and the material available on record, the applicant is hereby granted approval with effect from the assessment year mentioned at serial no 8 above subject to the conditions mentioned in row number 10.		
	b. The taxability, or otherwise, of the income of the applicant would be separately considered as per the provisions of the Income Tax Act, 1961.		
	c. This order is liable to be withdrawn by the prescribed authority if it is subse found that the activities of the applicant are not genuine or if they are not carri in accordance with all or any of the conditions subject to which it is granted, it found that the applicant has obtained the approval by fraud or misrepresentation facts or it is found that the assessee has violated any condition prescribed in the Income Tax Act, 1961.		
10	nted		
	The approval is granted subject to the following conditions:-		

	a. No change in the deed of the applicant trust/society/non profit company or any of its bye-laws shall be affected without the due procedure of law and the approval of the Competent Authority as per provisions of law and its intimation shall be given immediately to Office of the Jurisdictional Commissioner of Income Tax and to the Assessing Officer.		
	b. Any change in the trustees or address of the applicant trust/society/non-profit company shall be intimated forthwith to Office of the Jurisdictional Commissioner of Income Tax and to the Assessing Officer.		
	c. The applicant trust/society/non profit company shall maintain its accounts regularly and also get them audited as per the provisions of section $80G(5)(iv)$ read with section $12A(1)(b)/10(23C)$ of the Income Tax Act,1961.		
	 d. Certificate of donation shall be issued to the donor in form no 10BE, as per the provisions of rule 18AB. e. No cess or fee or any other consideration shall be received in violation of section 2(15) of the Income Tax Act, 1961. f. The trust/society/non profit company shall file the return of income of its trust/society/non profit company as per the provisions of section 139(1)/(4A)/(4C) of the Income Tax Act, 1961. g. The approval granted through this order shall apply to the donations received only if the applicant trust/society/non profit company, established in India for charitable purpose, fulfills the conditions laid down in section 80G(5) of the Income Tax Act, 1961 and the religious expenditure does not exceed the limit specified in section 80G(5B) of the said Act. h. If the applicant trust/ society/ non-profit company derives any income, being profits and gains of business, it shall maintain separate books of account in respect of such business as provided in section 80G(5)(i) of the Income Tax Act, 1961. Further, any donation received by the applicant shall not be used, directly or indirectly, for the purposes of such business and a certificate shall be issued to every person making a donation to the effect that the applicant maintains separate books of account in respect of the business and the donation received by it will not be used, directly or indirectly, for the purpose of the business. i. The applicant shall comply with the provisions of the Income Tax Act, 1961 read with the Income Tax Rules, 1962. j. The approval and the Unique registration number has been instantly granted and if, at any point of time, it is noticed that form for approval has not been duly filled in by not providing, fully or partly, or by providing false or incorrect information or documents required to be provided under sub-rule (1) or (2) of rule 11AA or by not complying with the requirements of sub-rule (3) or (4) of the said rule, the approval and URN shal		
	Name and Designation of the Approving Authority	Principal Commissioner of Income Tax/ Commissioner of Income Tax	
		(Digitally signed)	

Signature Not Verified Digitally signed by SIBICHEN KMATHEW Date: 2021.09.24 01:10:16 IST

Office of the Cormissioner of Income Tax. Delhi-VI, 6th Eloor, Mayur Bhawy Dated, New Delhi, the

Sub: Registration u/s 12A(a) of the I.T. Act, 1961 -SOCTREY FOR THE PROMOTION OF INDIAN CLASSICAL MISIC AND CUI AMUSICESS YOUTH, DETRI

SOCTERY NOR THE PROMOTION OF INDIAN CLASSICAL MUSIC as constituted : Trust Det d/renormaum of Ascoristion Guted 24-1-1990 has filed the registration application under section 124(2) of the I.S. Act, 1961 in the prescribed form on 15-12-1982 i.e. Months/dept. As the Inditional applications was prevented by sufficient cause in filing the application, the delay has been condoned/sufficient justification has not been into for the delay has been condoned/sufficient justification has not men iven for the jelay is filing the and s

2. The application has been entered at No.DII(C)(I-1438) in the Register of applications u/s 124(a) maintained in this office.

> IFCCHE TAX (FUICER(HU.VI) For COMMAN OF SE OF LEOONS TAL DEIHI-VI, K. DEIHI.

Seal of the C:II

The Secretary.

Youth, 41/42, Inchow Read, Dolhi-110007. Note: This certificate of registration u/s 124(a) of the I.F. Act, 1961 does not by itself confer any right on any frust. Institut-ions to claim exemption from tax in respect of its income in as much as such exemption depends on the satisfaction of all other conditions in this lebelf laid down in sections 11, 12, 12A(a) and 13 of the I.T. Act.

Society for the Premetion of Indian Classical Music and Culture Langet

Income-tax Officer(Hu.VI). for Commissioner of Income-tax, Delhi -VI,I'' DELHI.

Incoma-tax (fi icer(HQ.VI)

DELH

Copy forwarded to I.T.O. Trust Gircle II Few Delhi. together with the application of the Trust/Institution in Form 10A and its enclosures. He may take the case of the Trust/Institution on G.I.K. and also have a P.A.Ko. allotted to the assessee in the course. Fotice u/s 139(2)/143 calling for the return of Income should be issued w erever necessary.